

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11063/2019**

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Apoorv Chandra Saxena and
Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Anshuman, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

18.10.2019

C.M.No. 45628/2019 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11063/2019

2. Notice.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 9th December, 2019 for completion of pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 16th March, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019*/mr*

TALWANT SINGH, J