

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11063/2019

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Chandra Saxena, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. Anshuman, GP

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. 16.03.2020.

Petitioner would be at liberty to file the rejoinder before the
date fixed.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2020

vk