

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11063/2019**

RAKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Apoorv Chandra Saxena, Adv**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Ashwani Kumar Sharma and
Ms.Vaishali, Advs for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

16.03.2020

In view of the Notification No. 51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13th March, 2020 of this Court in the wake of outbreak of Corona Virus, list on 07th September, 2020.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2020

SU/