



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11063/2019

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Senior
Panel Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Re-notify on 19 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 22, 2025/dsn