



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010414512019

+ **W.P.(C) 11063/2019**

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Nischal with Mr. Arun
Nischal, Advs., through Vc.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, SPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

List on 8th December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2026/sn/kr